
200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113City of San José

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 123-885

Status:Type: Consent Agenda Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/1/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/6/2023

Title: Amendment to Pay Plan and Terms of Side Letter Agreement between the City of San José and the
Association of Maintenance Supervisory Personnel, IFPTE, Local 21 (AMSP).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum, 2. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council6/6/2023 1

Amendment to Pay Plan and Terms of Side Letter Agreement between the City of San José and the
Association of Maintenance Supervisory Personnel, IFPTE, Local 21 (AMSP).
Adopt a resolution:
(a) Approving the terms of Side Letter Agreement between the City and the Association of Management
Supervisory Personnel, IFPTE, Local 21 (AMSP) to provide a pensionable base pay increase to the following
classification consistent with the Side Letter Agreement that has been signed by all parties, effective June 25,
2023:
 (1) Provide employees in the Electrical Maintenance Superintendent (3156) classification with an approximate
8.00% pensionable base pay increase consistent with the Side Letter Agreement that has been signed by all
parties.
(b) Amending the City of San José Pay Plan to increase the annual pensionable salary ranges for the following
classification effective June 25, 2023:
 (1) Electrical Maintenance Superintendent (3156) increased to $134,617.60 - $163,966.40.
CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-010, City Organizational and Administrative Activities resulting in no
changes to the physical environment. (City Manager)
[Rules Committee referral 5/31/2023 - Item A.1.a]

City of San José Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

